



Aponda Iran 4 23 C

906 South 26th Street | Lincoln, NE 68510 | Phone: 402.483.5466 | Fax: 402.483.1722 | www.speecelewis.com

July 29, 2019

Mr. Scott Huppert
Dodge County Highway Superintendent
435 N Park Room 204
Fremont NE 68025

RE: Proposal – Work Authorizations

Dear Scott:

Please find the attached Proposal - Work Authorizations regarding the following projects for your review and approval:

- Ridge Road Sites 6, 6A, and 36
- Structure No. C002724735
- Structure No. C002721820 Site B

If you are in agreement with the contents of these proposals, please sign all agreements returning one (1) copy of each agreement to our office and retain one (1) copy for your files.

If you should have additional questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact our office.

Sincerely,

SPEECE LEWIS ENGINEERS, INC.

Tim Farmer, P.E.

Enc.



906 South 26th Street | Lincoln, NE 68510 | Phone: 402.483.5466 | Fax: 402.483.1722 | www.speecelewis.com

DDODOSAL WORK AUTHODIZATION						
PROPOSAL - WORK AUTHORIZATION						
CLIENT: <u>Dodge County, Nebraska</u> Address: <u>435 N Park, Room 204</u> Fremont NE 68025	Project No.: Project Name: <u>Ridge Road – Sites 6, 6A, and 36</u>					
Property Owner:	Project Location: <u>Dodge County, Nebraska</u>					
Address: Client Contact: <u>Scott Huppert</u> dodgecoroads@hotmail.com	Telephone No.: (402) 720-1181					
DESCRIPTION OF WORK						
This PROPOSAL-WORK AUTHORIZATION constitutes the express authority given to SPEECE LEWIS ENGINEERS, INC., by the above-named CLIENT to do the following work:						
The scope of services for this project involves engineering design services required to produce final construction plans and specifications for the following:						
Speece Lewis Engineers will provide design services to put together plans and specifications for the repair of Ridge Road, Big Island Road, and Road 18 between East Military and Highway 30. The plans will include bridge rehabilitation of Structure No. C002704605P.						
The project will include the following: survey, roadway design, bridge rehabilitation plans, and opinion of probable cost.						
Construction Engineering will also be included and compensation will be at the hourly rates shown below.						
Work tentatively scheduled to begin as soon as possible.						
COMPENSATION						
It is specifically agreed that the parties to this contract are <u>Dodge County, Nebraska</u> , herein called CLIENT and SPEECE LEWIS ENGINEERS, INC. and that by signing this document CLIENT agrees to pay for all work authorized. CLIENT further agrees to pay SPEECE LEWIS ENGINEERS, INC. for the above-described work, on the basis of compensation listed below:						
Prelim	inary / Final Engineering \$41,500.00					
Constr	ruction Engineering					
•	t Manager \$ 190.00					
Engine EIT	eer \$ 115.00 \$ 80.00					
Techni						
Survey	/ (2-man crew) \$ 135.00					
Mileage will be billed at the current Federal mileage rate of \$.58 per mile. Testing by Terracon, meals and hotels will be billed at cost.						
Payment due upon receipt of invoice by CLIENT						
CLIENT	SPEECE LEWIS ENGINEERS, INC.					
Ву	By Comotty & Jan					
ByAuthorized Representative						
Date, 20 <u>19</u>	Date 56 14 29 , 2019					
Please sign and return one copy to: SPEECE LEWIS ENGINEERS, INC.						



906 South 26th Street | Lincoln, NE 68510 | Phone: 402.483.5466 | Fax: 402.483.1722 | www.speecelewis.com

PROPOSAL - WORK AUTHORIZATION						
CLIENT: <u>Dodge County, Nebraska</u> Address: <u>435 N Park, Room 2</u> 04	Project No.: Project Name: <u>C002724735</u>					
Fremont NE 68025 Property Owner:	Project Location: <u>Dodge County, Nebraska</u>					
Address: Client Contact: <u>Scott Huppert</u> dodgecoroads@hotmail.com	Telephone No.: <u>(402) 720-1181</u>					
DESCRIPTION OF WORK						
This PROPOSAL-WORK AUTHORIZATION constitutes the express authority given to SPEECE LEWIS ENGINEERS, INC., by the above-named CLIENT to do the following work:						
The scope of services for this project involves engineering design services required to produce final construction plans and specifications for the following:						
Speece Lewis Engineers will analyze the existing structure to determine if there is a feasible repair to the existing failed wing. We will also provide the county with an alternate culvert design with cost estimates for both options. If the county chooses to replace the bridge with a culvert, Speece Lewis will provide final design plans and specifications.						
The project will include the following: survey	, roadway design, bridge rehabilitation plans, and opinion of probable cost.					
Construction Engineering will also be included and compensation will be at the hourly rates shown below.						
Work tentatively scheduled to begin as soon as possible.						
	COMPENSATION					
It is specifically agreed that the parties to this contract are <u>Dodge County</u> , <u>Nebraska</u> , herein called CLIENT and SPEECE LEWIS ENGINEERS, INC. and that by signing this document CLIENT agrees to pay for all work authorized. CLIENT further agrees to pay SPEECE LEWIS ENGINEERS, INC. for the above-described work, on the basis of compensation listed below:						
	reliminary / Final Engineering \$ 5,000.00					
	inal Engineering for Plans \$ 5,000.00 inal Engineering for Culvert \$ 6,250.00					
	construction Engineering					
	roject Manager \$ 190.00					
	ngineer \$ 115.00					
	TT \$ 80.00					
	echnician \$ 65.00					
	urvey (2-man crew) \$ 135.00					
Mileage will be billed at the current Federal r	nileage rate of \$.58 per mile. Testing by Terracon, meals and hotels will be billed at cost.					
Payment due upon receipt of invoice by CLII	ENT					
CLIENT	SPEECE LEWIS ENGINEERS, INC.					
Ву	By Cemptly Stormer					
Authorized Representative						
Date	_, 20 <u>19</u> Date <u>Saly Z9</u> , 20 <u>19</u>					
Please sign and return one copy to: SPEECE LEWIS ENGINEERS, INC.						



906 South 26th Street | Lincoln, NE 68510 | Phone: 402.483.5466 | Fax: 402.483.1722 | www.speecelewis.com

PROPOSAL - WORK AUTHORIZATION							
Address:         435 N Park, Room 204         Property           Fremont NE 68025         Property Owner:         Property		ct No.: ct Name: <u>C002721820 – Site</u> B					
		ect Location: <u>Dodge County, Nebraska</u>					
Address: Client Contact: <u>Scott Huppert</u> dodgecoroads@hotmail.c	Teleph om	hone No.:	(402) 720-1181				
DESCRIPTION OF WORK							
This PROPOSAL-WORK AUTHORIZATION constitutes the express authority given to SPEECE LEWIS ENGINEERS, INC., by the above-named CLIENT to do the following work:							
The scope of services for this project involves engineering design services required to produce final construction plans and specifications for the following:							
Design repair to the wings on the south abutment. Repairs will include new tie rods and possible addition of a dead man.							
The project will include the following: bridge rehabilitation design, plans, and opinion of probable cost.							
Construction Engineering will also be included and compensation will be at the hourly rates shown below.							
Work tentatively scheduled to begin as soon as possible.							
- And the state of	COMPENS	SATION					
It is specifically agreed that the parties to this contract are <u>Dodge County</u> , <u>Nebraska</u> , herein called CLIENT and SPEECE LEWIS ENGINEERS, INC. and that by signing this document CLIENT agrees to pay for all work authorized. CLIENT further agrees to pay SPEECE LEWIS ENGINEERS, INC. for the above-described work, on the basis of compensation listed below:							
	Preliminary / Final Enginee	ring \$	9,750.00				
	Construction Engineering	<b>c</b>	400.00				
	Project Manager Engineer	\$ \$	190.00 115.00				
	EIT	\$	80.00				
	Technician	\$	65.00				
	Survey (2-man crew)	\$	135.00				
Mileage will be billed at the current Federa	al mileage rate of \$.58 per mi	ile. Testing	by Terracon, meals and	hotels will be billed at cost.			
Payment due upon receipt of invoice by C	LIENT						
CLIENT		time	SPEECE LEWIS ENGINE	ERS, INC.			
Ву		By Ch	- Jan				
ByAuthorized Representative		-, <u></u>					
Date	, 20 <u>19</u>	Date	July 29	, 20 <u>19</u>			
Please sign and return one copy to: SPEECE LEWIS ENGINEERS, INC.							